

Subject: Notice of fee schedule update related to your *Participating Provider Agreement* with Amerigroup Community Care in Georgia

Dear Provider:

This notification serves as a correction to the previously sent letter regarding a behavioral health professional fee schedule update sent on or about July 22, 2020, for Amerigroup in Georgia.

Summary of change

The effective date previously communicated as September 1, 2020, has been changed, and the new effective date will apply to claims submitted with dates of service on or after January 1, 2021.

The codes and rates shown in Table 1 have been revised and are now more closely aligned to the Georgia Medicaid rate methodology for these services.

In accordance with your *Participating Provider Agreement*, a response to this correspondence is not required, and implementation of the change will occur automatically.

If you object to the change, Amerigroup must receive your written notice of your objection on or before January 1, 2021. If you do not object to this change, it will be considered as your written acceptance of such change. **Include a copy of this notification with your objection to ensure proper routing.**

If you have questions, please contact your Provider Services representative. To locate the Provider Services representative for your area, please see the below link.

<https://providers.amerigroup.com/Pages/contactus-ga.aspx>

Enclosure(s): Table 1